

		BASIS OF		J & M PRTG/MINUTEMAN		(01-02 CONT.)	
		AWARD UNIT RATE COST		Huntington, WV		J & M PRTG/MINUTEMAN	
ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION						Huntington, WV
				UNIT RATE COST		UNIT RATE COST	
I.	DUPLICATING/PRINTING, COLLATING, STITCHING, PACKING & DISTRIBUTION OF TEXT AND COVER:			0.00		0.00	
.....(a)....	Leaves duplicating/printing one side in black ink:			0.00		0.00	
	Makeready and/or setup:			0.00		0.00	
.....(1)	Format A.....	92	2.00	184.00		NC	0.00
.....(2)	Format B.....	60	2.00	120.00		NC	0.00
	Running per 100 copies:			0.00			0.00
.....(3)	Format A.....	2668	2.10	5,602.80		2.10	5,602.80
.....(4)	Format B.....	1740	3.70	6,438.00		3.70	6,438.00
.....(b)....	Leaves duplicating/printing face and back in black ink:			0.00		0.00	
	Makeready and/or setup:			0.00		0.00	
.....(1)	Format A.....	24	2.00	48.00		NC	0.00
.....(2)	Format B.....	16	2.00	32.00		NC	0.00
	Running per 100 copies:			0.00			0.00
.....(3)	Format A.....	368	3.05	1,122.40		3.05	1,122.40
.....(4)	Format B.....	276	5.50	1,518.00		5.50	1,518.00
.....(c)....	Each additional color, per color, per side:			0.00		0.00	
	Makeready and/or setup:			0.00		0.00	
.....(1)	Format A.....	22	2.00	44.00		NC	0.00
.....(2)	Format B.....	16	2.00	32.00		NC	0.00
	Running per 100 copies:			0.00			0.00
.....(3)	Format A.....	506	1.10	556.60		1.10	556.60
.....(4)	Format B.....	368	3.00	1,104.00		3.00	1,104.00
.....(d)....	COPYING (xerographic):			0.00		0.00	
.....(1)	216 X 279mm (8 1/2 X 11).....per imaged side.....	319872	0.035	11,195.52		0.04	12,794.88
.....(2)	279 X 432mm (11 x 17).....per imaged side.....	213248	0.065	13,861.12		0.08	17,059.84
.....(e)....	COLOR COPYING (xerographic):			0.00		0.00	
.....(1)	216 X 279mm (8 1/2 X 11).....per imaged side.....	33600	0.65	21,840.00		0.75	25,200.00
.....(2)	279 X 432mm (11 x 17).....per imaged side.....	22400	0.80	17,920.00		0.90	20,160.00
II.	FILMS:			0.00		0.00	
.....(a)....	Base Film.....per film:			0.00		0.00	
.....(1)	Format A.....	98	3.00	294.00		3.00	294.00
.....(2)	Format B.....	66	3.00	198.00		3.00	198.00
III.	PAPER (Per 100 leaves):			0.00		0.00	
.....(a)....	White Recycled 25% Bond (75 g/m2 (20-lb):			0.00		0.00	
.....(1)	Format A.....	257	2.26	580.82		2.52	647.64
.....(2)	Format B.....	121	5.05	611.05		5.10	617.10
.....(b)....	White Offset Book (90 g/m2 (60-lb):			0.00		0.00	
.....(1)	Format A.....	1796	1.29	2,316.84		1.29	2,316.84
.....(2)	Format B.....	848	2.68	2,272.64		2.68	2,272.64
.....(c)....	White Writing (75 g/m2 (20-lb):			0.00		0.00	
.....(1)	Format A.....	1796	0.91	1,634.36		0.58	1,041.68
.....(2)	Format B.....	848	1.97	1,670.56		1.39	1,178.72
.....(d)....	Colored Writing (75 g/m2 (20-lb):			0.00		0.00	
.....(1)	Format A.....	154	1.09	167.86		1.09	167.86
.....(2)	Format B.....	73	2.25	164.25		2.25	164.25
.....(e)....	White No. 1 Coated Text, Gloss-Finish, (105 g/m2 (70-lb):			0.00		0.00	
.....(1)	Format A.....	51	1.90	96.90		1.90	96.90
.....(2)	Format B.....	24	3.80	91.20		3.80	91.20
.....(f)....	White No. 1 Coated Text, Gloss-Finish, (120 g/m2 (80-lb):			0.00		0.00	
.....(1)	Format A.....	51	2.30	117.30		2.30	117.30
.....(2)	Format B.....	24	4.70	112.80		4.70	112.80
.....(g)....	White No. 1 Coated Cover, Gloss-Finish, (160 g/m2 (60-lb):			0.00		0.00	
.....(1)	Format A.....	51	6.00	306.00		6.00	306.00
.....(2)	Format B.....	24	12.00	288.00		12.00	288.00
.....(h)....	White No. 1 Coated Cover, Gloss-Finish, (215 g/m2 (80-lb):			0.00		0.00	
.....(1)	Format A.....	308	7.05	2,171.40		7.05	2,171.40
.....(2)	Format B.....	144	13.00	1,872.00		14.80	2,131.20
.....(i)....	White Vellum-Finish Cover (175 g/m2 (65-lb):			0.00		0.00	
.....(1)	Format A.....	154	2.60	400.40		2.60	400.40
.....(2)	Format B.....	73	7.10	518.30		7.10	518.30
.....(j)....	Colored Vellum-Finish Cover (175 g/m2 (65-lb):			0.00		0.00	
.....(1)	Format A.....	154	4.00	616.00		4.00	616.00
.....(2)	Format B.....	73	7.80	569.40		7.80	569.40
.....(k)....	White Index (200 g/m2 (110-lb):			0.00		0.00	
.....(1)	Format A.....	205	2.60	533.00		2.60	533.00
.....(2)	Format B.....	97	5.40	523.80		5.40	523.80
.....(l)....	Colored Index (200 g/m2 (110-lb):			0.00		0.00	
.....(1)	Format A.....	154	3.20	492.80		3.20	492.80
.....(2)	Format B.....	73	8.10	591.30		8.10	591.30
IV.	ADDITIONAL OPERATIONS:			0.00		0.00	
.....(a)	Shrink-film packaging.....per package.....	50	NC	0.00		NC	0.00
.....(b)	Padding (assembling single leaf products into pads) with backboards (including price for backboards).....per 100 pads.....	75	10.00	750.00		10.00	750.00
.....(c)	Binding with Acco-type fasteners of suitable capacity, including the cost of fasteners).....per 100 copies.....	10	55.00	550.00		55.00	550.00
.....(d)	Folding.....per 100 fold.....	151	2.00	302.00		2.50	377.50

.....(e) Drilling (each run).....per 100 leaves....	1058	0.25	264.50	0.30	317.40
.....(f) Insert Government furnished materials covers and/or foldins into contractor produced material..			0.00		0.00
.....per 100 leaves.....	0	NC	0.00	NC	0.00
.....(g) Inserting Slipsheets.....per 100 sheets....	5	NC	0.00	NC	0.00
CONTRACTOR SUBTOTALS:			\$ 102,695.92		\$ 112,009.95
ACCELERATED SCHEDULE-(10%).....		0%	10,269.59	0%	11,201.00
V. PREMIUM PAYMENTS:					
Percentage Increase.....	%	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
CONTRACTOR TOTALS			\$112,965.51		\$123,210.95
DISCOUNT		0.00%	\$0.00	0.00%	\$0.00
DISCOUNTED TOTALS			\$112,965.51		\$123,210.95

AWARDED